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The meetings will be held at the Kellogg Center on campus of 
Michigan State University in 2017 

Bean Improvement Cooperative: October 29-November 1
North American Pulse Improvement Association: November 1-3
7th International Legume Root Disease Workshop: November 1

Lodging Information: 
Contact the hotel directly for reservations. 
Room Rates: $105 a night, Room Block will 
Release October 2, 2017.  

You may book your room by calling 
517-432-4000 and providing the following 
code: 1710BICAND. You may also find 
instructions to book online. 

Registration Information: 
Prior to July 1: 
•	 BIC Registration is $300/Students $260
•	 The BIC banquet is $65. 
•	 Legume Root Disease Workshop is $75. 
•	 NAPIA Registration is $250/Students $210 

Local Hosts: 
Jim Kelly:  kellyj@msu.edu, Karen Cichy: Karen.Cichy@ARS.USDA.GOV, Marty Chilvers: chilvers@msu.edu, 
Janette Jacobs: jacobs90@msu.edu Greg Varner: varnerbean@hotmail.com, BIC business contact: Phil Miklas  
Phil.Miklas@ARS.USDA.GOV, NAPIA business contact: Weidong Chen Weidong.Chen@ARS.USDA.GOV, NAPIA 
abstract contact: Bunyamin Tar’an: bunyamin.taran@usask.ca
Conference Contact: Megghan Honke Seidel: honkemeg@msu.edu

Announcing The Biennial BIC/NAPIA 2017 
Meeting in East Lansing, Michigan 

Registration, Abstract submission, lodging  and other conference information is available at: 
https://events.anr.msu.edu/bicnapia2017/



Tentative Schedule for the BIC/NAPIA Meeting 2017 
Day			   Date			   Activity					     Time 
Sunday		  29-Oct. 2017	 Registration				    4-6 p.m. 
						      Welcome Mix BIC			   6-8 p.m. 

Monday		  30-Oct. 2017 	 BIC Talks and Posters		  8 a.m. - 7 p.m. 
						      Dinner on your own			   Evening 

Tuesday		  31-Oct. 2017	 BIC Talks and Posters		  8 a.m. - 6 p.m. 
						      BIC Banquet				    6:30 - 8:30 p.m. 
						       - MSU Huntington Club 		

Wednesday 	 1-Nov. 2017	 W3150/PCGC/BIC			   8 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
						      Genetics Committee			
						      7th International Legume 		 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
						      Root Disease (ILRD) Workshop	  

Tour: Saginaw Valley Research Center and Organic Bean Grower Processor  - 11 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.
 
Thursday		  2-Nov. 2017 	 NAPIA					     8 a.m. - 5 p.m. 
						      NAPIA Mixer 				    7 - 9 p.m.

Friday		  3-Nov. 2017	 NAPIA					     8 a.m. - 5 p.m. 


